# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of the Assignee, specifically the country listed as Germany previously recorded on Reel 003465 Frame 0866. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Country in the address of the Assignee should read Switzerland

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lichtwer Healthcare GmbH & Co. KG		101/05/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Divapharma Chur AG
Street Address:	Wiesenthalstrasse 126
City:	CH-7006 Chur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2153966	KIRA
Registration Number:	1452855	KWAI
Registration Number:	2268079	LI 160
Registration Number:	2366703	LI 111
Registration Number:	2667606	BROMELIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: (626) 795-9900 **Email**: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0600 \$140.00

900073078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10/Z78/DBP
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Christie, Parker & Hale Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068 Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Signature:	/D. Bruce Prout/
Date:	03/30/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Z78-10corrrecord#page1.tif source=Z78-10corrrecord#page2.tif source=Z78-10corrrecord#page4.tif	

source=Z78-10corrrecord#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0601

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 01/22/2007 900067408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lichtwer Healthcare GmbH & Co.,		01/05/2007	German Limited Liability
KG		01/05/2007	Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Divapharma Chur AG
Street Address:	Wiesenthalstrasse 126
City:	CH-7006 Chur
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2153966	KIRA
Registration Number:	1452855	KWAI
Registration Number:	2268079	LI 160
Registration Number:	2366703	LI 111
Registration Number:	2667606	BROMELIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

626 795-9900

Email:

pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name:

Christle, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4:

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Z78:26794/DBP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0602** 

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Signature:	/D. Bruce Prout/
Date:	01/22/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Z78-26794 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0603

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LICHTWER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG, a German Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at Wallenroder Strasse 8-10, 13435 Berlin, Germany ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by the assignment records in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
KIRA	2,153,966	Apr. 28, 1998	26794/Z78
KWAI	1,452,855	Aug. 18, 1987	27428/Z78
LI 160	2,268,079	Aug. 10, 1999	30663/Z78
LI 111	2,366,703	July 11, 2000	31514/Z78
BROMELIN	2,667,606	Dec. 31, 2002	36689/Z78
EUMINT	2,444,225	Apr. 17, 2001	<del>36733/Z78</del>

WHEREAS, DIVAPHARMA CHUR AG, a German Joint Stock Company, having a place of business at Wiesenthalstrasse 126, CH-7006 Chur, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations in the United States, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

LICHTWER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG

Date 5. 1 2007	By	
	Print Name: Andie 3605	
	Title: Executive Direct	for
WITNESSES:		
Dr. Jorg Frolling, Bruns	- Tall - Suicesse 60, D-14669	Popledony
	case 4, D-14656 Blisselan	Jets (1
DBP/mac	□ To'sow     □	
MAC PAS714725.1-*-12/14/06 4:34 PM		

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0604